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Northwest College Choir

Presents

THE ANNUAL SPRING CONCERT

May 29, 1975 7:JO p.m.

Organ Prelude Mr. Tim DeRosso

Invocation: Rev. Owen Hodges, Business Manager, 
Northwest College

The College Choir
Make Some Sort of Joyful Noise Butler

0 Sacred Head Hassler - Christiansen

Alleluja Mozart - Riegger
Soloists: Miss Judy McNutt, soprano;
Miss Cheryl Mayfield, contralto;
Mr. Robert Biddle, tenor;
Mr. Ken Aho, baritone

0 Savior Hear Me Gluck - Riegger
Violinist: Miss Joyce Pollard

Be Strong in the Lord Blakley
Instrumentalists: Mr. Gaylord Lemke, trumpet

Mr. Terry Ross, trumpet
Mr. Todd Wagner, trombone
Mr. Harold Riach, trombone
Mr. Steve Mempa, percussion
Mr. David Donaldson, synthesizer
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Great and Marvellous are Thy Works Gaul
Soloists: Miss Judy McNutt, soprano

Miss Brenda Palmer, mezzo soprano
Miss Cheryl Mayfield, contralto
Miss Wendy Swaffield, contralto 
Mr. Ken Aho, baritone

Concerto for Two Violins and Orchestra Bach
Soloists: Miss Karen Sluys, violinist

Miss Priscilla Stewart, violinist

"Behold, I Tell You a Mystery" (Recit.)

"The Trumpet Shall Sound" (Aria) 
from The Messiah 
Soloists: Mr. John Waggoner, baritone

Mr. Gaylord Lemke, trumpeter 
Miss Linda Hurry, pianist 
Mr. Richard Braun, organist 
The College Orchestra

Handel

The College Choir

Achieved is the Glorious Work

My Little World
Soloist: Miss Judy McNutt, soprano 

Mr. Steve Mempa, drums

Haydn

Carmichael

Sleepytime Bach Bach - Williams
Mr. Daryl Johnston, electric bass
Mr. Steve Mempa, drums

Rock - a ma Soul Spiritual - Howorth
Soloist: Miss Brenda Palmer
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Anthem for Spring Mascagni - Simeone

Go Ye Into All the World Butler
Mr. Steve Mempa, percussion

Benediction: Dr. Frank Rice, Academic Dean, Northwest 
College

Postlude: Mr. Tim DeRosso

Choir Director: Dr. V/. Robert Swaffield

Pianist: Miss Estelle Nicholson

Organist: Mr. Tim DeRosso

Thank you for coming.
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ORCHESTRA

Violins: John EngeIson Saxophones:
Doris Hodges 
Alan Norwood Horns:
Tami Ogan
Joyce Pollard 
Karen Sluys 
Priscilla Stewart

Trumpets:
Viola: David Donaldson

Cellos: Linda Genton
Vai Gruver

Trombones:
Piccolo: Carolyn Stanfield

Flutes: Joyce Atkinson
Janet Elliot Percussion:
Estelle Nicholson
Jackie Trinkle

Wade Peppard

Ardyth Anderson
Mary Anderson 
David Millard 
Ray Weaver

Norman Christofferson
Dave Kenney 
Gaylord Lemke 
Terry Ross

Harold Riach
Elwin Shumway 
Todd Wagner

Steve Mempa

Clarinets: Ruth Arneson 
Judi Bragg 
Janice Crabtree




